

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28588/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in SA No.
1085/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUST.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 02/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr.Tanmeya Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr.B.Raghuneth, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the application for vacating the interim order as also
the main special leave petition in the last week of July, 2010.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master