

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28588/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2008 in SA No. 1085/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JASWANT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned Counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(SUSMIT GHOSH)
Court Master

Books referred

Uttar Pradesh Industrial Disputes Act, 1947

The Industrial Employment(Standing Orders) Act, 1946